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INDIVIDUAL DECEASED 

PERSONNEL FILE 



RRE Form #43 » • -
20 Sep 48 

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible 
,archival value, .pertaining to: 

EEBCZ m m S/3CT 13016153 
(^•irst Name,) ( I n i t i a l ) (Rank) (ASN) 

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United 

States Military Cemetery ILttiM 

I n c l # 

h 

*• * 



V . CHECK LV^rKB DLSEmBPJfF^n^ ' 
^ ' . ' Vfo accojuji.iuy'Rerort of Burial) 
1 r 0 r i ] -y p a r t I should be completed, i f iden t i f i ca t ion ta^s are available. 

B o t h Z 'H l I & Part H sl'ould be completely f i l l e d o u t ' i f ident i f ica t ion tapi 
are not availably. 

I f information is unavailable, so indicate. 

PARI1 I 
(Positive Ide/itj/ication) j J y 

SAT- r / r f r ^ - ^ * ' 
l i L y l e , Percy m i l / u A k 13016153 ^USAA? 

(Ful l name of de^asJd)" n ^ d T " : T ^ N ] (Or-ani^t ion) 
State i f ident i f ica t ion tags v/ere' attached to remains, hovr manv, snd \:hore 
attached Yes, one around neck 

3. GiV(s exnet location from which disinterreci, fumishin." coordinates and map 
s er ic s used x n a l l i c h e n b e r g . Cenaany. Map o f ^ ' r i e r , sheet k 50. 

/ NOT^ ATTACH OVERUY SHOWIirriXACr L(."l(Ji.TICN"G.? ISOLA'IED RRAVE TYING LOCA-"-

' •> TION-BWWITH PEraiANEKT LAJCitiRKS. Not a v a i l a b l e 
4. Ful l name of cemetery ( i f buried i n ail organJ.zed cemeterv) 

Cemetery a t ^ ^ a l l i c l i e n b e r g ^ G e r ^ n v ^ 
5. Approximate oi- •establishou dato of death (state which & give basis fo r "date 

selected) «Apprdx. -20 Jan 44 .̂ Reoort o f deceased person s ta tes 
t h a t plane crasae"3~on t h i s da te . _ ~ ~ 

6. approximate 6r .^rtablir.hod dr-te of bu- ia l (;rivo~b^^la^'i^d^fcT^st• blished) 
Approx. 29 Jan 44. Same as above. 

7. Manner i n vihich grave waS3 marked aad a l l information contained or the 
marker UnlcnOMm 

8. Lis t personal effects found i n possession "of c i v i l i a n or unautljorizod m i l i -
tory personnel, furnishing mme and address of individuals concerned 

. . None ••- 1— 

9. Names and addresses of a l l persons questioned concerning death or burial 
and information each furnished (contact local Mayor, priest, cemetery 
caretaker, those rosponsible for burial and,anv other possess.ir> important 
inforihr.ticn) ^urgomeister a t Lebach, Germany. 

' ' "' ' ' PART I I : •• :--
f (Doubtful or Undetermined ' ident i f icat ion) * 

10 . . ' F i l l i n any information evailable. regarding name, rank, ASN, or orgp.niza-
t ion (Chock cemeterj'- records and o f f i ce ) .. •• 

11, 
(Est Height) - "(Est Weight) " (Color, of Hair) "(Color of lyos) 

12. Give deacription of facial features and body characteristics "if possible, .. 
including tho presence of scars, moles,.circumcision, tattoos, lorffch of 
hair, presence of mustache or beard, etc. . 



13. Give as detailed description as possible of condition and araovnt of remains 

IA. Give probable cause of death, type & location of wounds ( i a .there evidence 
that body was burned) 

15, Gave minute description of a l l effects, clothing & shoes, including clothes'., 
markings & sizes, as well as shoe size. List each item of clothing, with a"V 
description of any unusual cuts, design markings, pockets, colors, "ratches 
etc. Also l i s t , v.-ith detailed descriptions, a l l effects without intrinsic 
value, such as gum, food, soap, papers, let t e r s , tobacco, etc., giving 
brands when applicable: _ 

> — 

16. Give description of any vehicle found i n the area that could be connected 
•with the death of the deceased • • 

(T.7PG) (K'D Serial No7) (Organization! (Serial No. * 

Type of each Gun) 
17, Give exact location of remains i n vehicle before removtJ. 

18. I f buriod i n a coffin, give description and markings. 

19. List, names of a l l other deceased persons buried i n the viciMty. Also give 
available r.nformation concerning the cause & place of death of' each That my ' .• 
assist i n identification of those remains ' * 

20. Other pertinent information which would aid i n establishing identity" 

(Individual i n Charge of Disinterment) (Rank) (IsflT "(Organizat:lon7 



( 

Identified * 

REPORT OF DEC^StD FERSOM • 

• • | -
Unidentified Buried _^ Unburied 

Report Number 133 

Name Lyle, .iter»y Rank W/f ASK /SaUrs* ' tit-,' 

V Location of Body: Town 9*SS533W5l Country ^v?T«.ny Coordiflates «ij<ftTLHM ' 

Reported by: Pgt I«>llrOya#,Qo q>,aa g04 Blrflt « AK> ̂ gS Date" r j Tfcy 

Evacuated bs 
TT * 4. i - • - ii- i H I I ' " ~ ~ 1 • "— ' 

;Wcu»ted to: //AMM .iQy&f&Htf & Cemetery Date Jt/lV • \ 

Means ojp;Identific/ttioh From I n i t i a l Report: Tags 1, (_J 2, ( ) Paybook ( _ ) 

O f f i c e r A p O Card̂ , (__) Clothing Marks ( _ ). Letters ( ) Cert if icate of Ident, (^v) 

Bracelet V OTH& •.. ' 

-Li, 
>• • : ACTUAL MCIANS OF IDEMIFICATION BY CR FERSONIiEL 

1 . I f no^contradioto 
one item, below co, 
iden t i f i ca t ion , 

Ident i f ica t ion 
(Check'1. ( 

[evidence exists any 
itutes positive 

worn around neck, 
• ( _ ) ) 

O f f i c i a l Identification Card 
No. 

Pay Book or Pay D^ta Card, 

Signed statement of Identity 
(attached herewith) 

(i Emergency Medical Tag, signed by an 
Officer, indicating the names, etc., 

;i K obtained from deceased before death. 

^ . , — r , ^ 
2. I f no^ contradictory evidence ex-j .. 

ist s two or more items below 
constitutes positive identifica­
t i o n . 
Identification tags carried 
elsewhere than around neck... . 
(Check 1. (__) or 2. . ( _ ) 

Motor vehicle operators permit 
(Govt, or civilian) 

Personal papers or lettera, . 

Engraved jewelry. 

Cio tiling raackings particularly 
on leggins and b ^ l t . 

Miscellaneous 
TExplain) 

—i 

i 

ti 

Remarks : Hfewbar ot a plaae ararr ihnt cranh-^cil ^ Jaa ^ Wftmbera of plina 4roir' -^J 

W«. Fursco, Khoak, Qoo, Bean H, AHPrlott, Bdvstxd G, ioooey, HJI, Haiiiing, John W*. 
Gx"ei5er, 

• - 1 -



REPORT OF DECEASLiD PERSON (cont'd) ' * 

THIS SPACE FOR SKETCH MAP CF LOCATION OF UNIDENTIFIED BODY OR FOR LOCATioN OF.DISii 
INTET̂ MENT. . . . . . . . . ~ — 

1 

INSTRUCTIONS: Show reference points, directions and distances. For directions 
show compass azimuths, or clock di a l ( i n minutes) indicating prin­
cipal reference point as 12 O'clock, 

DISTRIBUTION; . .. > 
One (1) - Army QM. . t ' . -. 
One (1) - Corps tyi, ( ' , • 
Ore (1) - GR Unit. . ' 
Ore (1) - To accompany Body, 

• i • i - • 

j ^ . i i - A _ ^ m&^(Pxe^re_ ,in .Quadruplicate) 

.REPORT CatPLETED BY: 

Rank. 

Organization 

Town 

* 

Country 

-2 -

.s 



(V 

« • f 

mi 11 March 19k9 

B/Sct P«rcy i ^ l e , pm 13 016 153 

Km. Anna I^rlo 

S3.a3'<̂ i, Tennessee 

Deor 'kra. lorler 

Hcadatone: Croas 
Honun (LuxernlJourg) U. S. miitary Cometeiv 

This is t6 Inform .yoa that the romaino of your lorvod ono har© 
"boon pernpncmtly intorrod, an recordod. above; e-fde by aide with ccaa-
rados who also frare their lives for their country. CustaTiary mili­
tary funeral servlcoo were conducted over the grave at the time of 
hurial. 

After the Departnent of the Army hss completed a l l final intermentn, 
thc ceraetery w i l l be transferred, ae authorirea. by the Congross, to t]ie 
cere and auperrislon of tho Amerieen Battle Monuments CommlBelon. The 
Commlaalan also w i l l hrre the reeponslbility for permanent construction 
end heautflfication of the cemetery, JreJ.uding oreotlon of the -ermftnent 
hoadotone". The headstone w i l l be inscribed with the naire exactly as 
recorded •ahove, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, 
Btate, and date of death. Any Inquiries relative to the type of head-
atone or the arelllng of the neme to be Inscribed thereon, should be 
addreosed to the /toorlcan Battle Konumenta Ccmminalon, Washington ?5, L. C 
Your letter ahould Include the f u l l name, rank, oerlal number, grave 
loefttien, and name of the cemetery. 

While interments are ̂ ln progreea, the cemetery w i l l not he open to 
vlaltors. You may rent assured that thla f i n a l Interment was conducted 
with f i t t i n g dignity an^tfolenmlty and that the gravo-olte w i l l he care-
fuU^ nnd cqnaclentl^V maintained In perpetuity hy tho United Statea 
Government. 

Sincerely yours. 

how 

THCMAS B. LARKIN 
Major General 
Tlie Quarteraaeter General 



r 

1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 - LYLE, Percy 13016153 

SYNOPSIS 

2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT! 

4. FROM: 

5. TO.-

6. SUB/ECTi 

mm 
3. DATE: 

13 Nov., 194? 

•Date of Deathof 2nd L t . Ona N0 Acordr 0751709e and T/Sgi; 
Dean K 4 h a r r i o t t 0 13168092 

2he f o l l o w i n s nnwed A i r F o r c a personnel ware reported a i e -
sing i n act ion 29 Jan 1944 bb ^aaualty Section Measr^ello, 
040072; continued i n a a i sa inf i ia ac t icn status as of 30 
Jan 1945; and presuiisd dead 14 A p r i l 1945 by SK&i) CaseHo, 
2041; 

Anthony;, Lao i i , 08045a4 Second .Lieutenant 

7. DOCUMENT FILED 
UNDER NO. 

293 •- GSSf European ( Minsing Air Crew) 

Irff 3 

* ÎNSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings Information as follows! 
' I. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed. 

2. Appropriate term, such as: "Itr," "memo," "1st Ind," etc. 
3. Date of Document. 
4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable. 
6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter. 
7. File classification under which the document Is filed. 

QMC FORM OCI 
REV 14 OCT 47 J J , CROSS-INDEX SHEET If l—fl3774-X U. • . OOVIRNMENT fH I NTI Nii OfriCE 



REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REIVTlS 
• GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. AhMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-F 

- A T 

0^3geu PQE-Ccr Z^LQ, 13 €06 2$3 
J>loffe l i w 3, Gaxcvo 52, 
Unitod abatoa mJJXos^r Cocaotcsy 

Mt t i Anna^fe i i 0 7 W R ' T E A B 0 V E T H I S L I N E 

31 JVi3y 0̂ )7 

A - C 

B D 

NOTE.—^The next of kin shouid familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead,", befc 
fillino.out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to t 
OFFfCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT. WASHINGTON 25, D. C . in t 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fi l l in PARI 
pf this fown. 

PART I 

i, Mrs. A n n a 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPTNAME OF N ' NEXT OF KIN) 

D WIDOW . " • WIDOWER • SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

(Pleate Indicate relationship to the deceaaed bg placing 
_"jr" In the proper box,) 

d FATTHER * £ 3 MOTHER 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speclly). 

• BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

[ H DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

IZi SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASI 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Fleaae place an "X" in the box oppoelte the option you have eelectei 

IXI I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. • i7-^*-'X ' 

• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETEF 

',-r 
4 

• 3. BE RETURNED T O . 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

[ H 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL) INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(.Pleate Indicate it your own rellglout tervlcet at a location other than the telecled national cemetery are detlred by placing an "X" In tha proper box) 

HI] YES f ] NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FORTHE FOLLOWING CHANGES: ( U no correctlont are necettary. Indlcai 
t h i t rac j by Intert lng the word "NONE" in the tpace below.) ** 

/ fclAct 2 2 1948 

X V m , 345 MIlilTARY TLB 10 



—/ 

r 

r PART I (Continued) r 
SToptlon N™b,r2.r 3.., Option N,»b.,4„* < ^ " ' ' " ^ 

TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET 

FIRST NAME 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearett railroad pauenger tlatlon) 

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

TELEPHONE NO. 

0 R ,. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE 

TO RECEIVE THgW: [ 

FULL 

SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

. NAME OE FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Searett railroad pattenger ttatlon) 
TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE No. 

I •• 

.N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF 1 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

FIRST NAME 
LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET , 
CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional tpace ute page 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT 
OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 

|. the undersigned. DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements m 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

ade by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

(SIGNATURE ( KIN) 
(STHEET AND NUMBER) 

W i b . d .nd du i , . » . r n „ b.(.™ m. . . c d i n . I .« b , * . . b . , . - n . m . d . pp l i cn , t h i . 

^ " y (CITY <ND STATE) 

3L_ day oi 

, and State (or Territory oi 

District) of. 

*NOTE.—Page 4 is oart of the notarial attestation^ p a g e 4 is aart ot tne noianai anooio. 

PAGE 2 g ^ C J ^ < . A > - . / V / > . 
lft—S041I-1 



S/Sgt. Peroy Lyle. 33 016 I K ^ 
Plot tf Row 3, Grave 52, ^ 
United States Military Cemetery 
Ham, Luaoonibours 

31 Jii3y 19Vr 

Mrs. Anna lyle 
Soute #1 
Slayden, Tennessee 

Dear Mrg. lyle* 

Tiie people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the 
diolntenaent and final hurial of the heroic dead of Vorld War H. The Quarter­
maater Oenerai of the Amy has heen ent mated vith thla eaored responsibility 
to the honored dead. The reoorda of the War Department Indicate that you may 
he the nearest relative of the ahoye-namsd deceased, vho gave his life In the 
'serrioe of Me country. 

The enolosed pamphlets, "Diaposltion of World War U Anaed Forces Dead," 
and "American Canetorles," explain the disposition, options and serricoa made 
availahle to you hy your Goyommont. Xf you acre the next of kin aooording to 
the Une of kinship aa set forth In the encloeed pamphlet, "Disposition of 
World War H Armed Poroea Dead," you are Invited to express your vishes as to 
the disposition of the remains of the deceased hy completing Part I of tho en­
olosed toxm. TRequest fbr Disposition of Bamains." Should you desire to rolin-
aulsh your rights to tha next in Una of kinship, pieaee complote Part I I of the 
enoloeed form. If you are not tha next of kin, please complete Part HI of the 
enclosed fona. 

If you should elect Option 2, It is advised that no funeral arrangements 
or othar personal arrangements he mada until you are further notified hy this 
offioe* 

you please complete tha enoloeed form, "Request for Disposition of 
Samaran and mall in the enolosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no 
portage, vlthln 30 days after Its reoelpt hy you? Its prompt return v i l l 
avoid umeoesaary dalaya. 

Incla. 

Sinoerely, 

THOMAS B, LAREQJ 
Major General 
The Quartennaster General 



Lyle, Percy 

23 AprU J$k6 

Mrs. Anna l y l e 
Eoute #1 
Slayden, TBonesae© 

Mre. fiylet 

. ̂  **» departaent le most daalroua thet yoa he Jtarnlahed 
Înfonnation regerdlng tha hurial location of your aon, the late 
Btaff Sergeant Percy lyle, A.S.N. 13 016 153, 

Th» raeorda ot thla office dlaeloaa that hla reaaina are 
Interred in tte V, 8. Military Ceaetery, Beoa, Luxanboorg, plot Z. 
r " 3> firat* 5e» ' 

»1« ceaetery le located approxlBataly two allea eaat of the 
^^JflOTjow^B, and la andar tte oonatant care and superrialon 
odT Dhl tod Statea ailitary parsonnal^ 

2 ^ J ^ S S ^ f ^ to tte naar future, tte War Departaent 
^ " V ^ * * * * * * t o — t f f ^ «t Ooyernaent expenae, with your 
wlshea regsrding final intersaent, tera or ahroad, of the remlne of 
your Qoiu At a later data, thla office wiU, without any aotion 
on /Oor part, provide you with toll Infonaation and solicit your 

4lied desirea. 

Pleaae accopt ay aincere eyapathy In the low of your aon* 

Sinoaraly youra. 

*• .5 Major Oenerai 
Quartemaster Oenerai 



G*^ R ^ T * . - PT^URIAL RESTRICTED 
33] ^REPORT OF BURIAL 16 June 45 

•r L y l e s ..-! 
r • ' ; " l i . ' ' •.•'1 1 • • - • 

Last Name — Pint ~— . , UtilL. RjuJt S t m l No. 

Uni t ' J / ^ T O l l l M i i i a t i o n 

lha l l i chenberg , Germany : 2 ^ . J ^ , M ^ : Plane crash 
A f \ r r \ i t P t e f e o t D * ^ _ C ^ . r ; v - i A A » - . - . i i T i r i ' . - - N T " * * o f Death •-• • S CaueeofE 

0950 16 Jun^l^^ • l- ,- 0 , , Jte' Mii-C-em Hamm, Lux. -t-q VP 8713 
ofDcat i i 

T ime and Date of Burial . . Nam* of O m c t t rv i Name or Coordi 
c o | ^Kubsm on V .»?e.» i;:cct i.'TVJ ' s n l f f W f »•'••" ,J; . I M J " " " ' 0 1 

^ } ^pi«»>t .wolad :o:;rv . - i ' . ^'-IJ-: • i T-g w r :: ! ; • '• :V-II ••"><'••. C r Q S S 
H M Niifnh#r ^ J l ^ l D o ' l J ^ i l ^ . . . plot Number ' •'• '• ' ' '•• 

Coordinate* of Location 

Grave Number 1 Row Number , Type-of Market 

[Jisposition of Identificaiion Tags: Buried with body Yes ^ No • AtUched to Marker YesD N o j i 

No Identification Tags 
How were remains identified ? 

3-* 

Embossed plate 1 

p r - i 1 ^v ' j . f t > •Is 

What means 

f f C l ' ^ l v .lo? I . • 
To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and lef t . ^ 
Who is buried on: ' „ _ , 
Deceased's R.ghf ; ? a u t l e r 32580976 Unk_ _8o_Div_ 

^ * r^c»u>- . i N a m . Serial No. Rank Oreanizati 

Deceased's Left: 

Name 

,Clark 
Serial Na. 

17156525 
Organizatiua 

Cpl 89 Div 
Rank Organization: 

51 ^ 
Grave N o . j i i 

Nome Serial No. 

Body brought i n , by, Sgt. Gal lo , 3047th GRS Co 
_51 

Grave No . 
I 

s i e n A t t i ^ / K i r d e . i & t i and i f pd«Iibie OrgatVizatioo of person furniabing abov* Data wben otber tban officer reporting buriaL — » 

^mmmmmmmm • • • " • ^ • ^ a } - v - ; t , r s I f print of idehtification tag is not affixed fill in below: : \ I . . . . j _ . 

Emergency Addressee _ U n k n O V / n 
Name j f V. 

I 7 • • : ! ru 
v - 1- iy 

Addresa 

Religion. Protestant 
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 

None 

\ 

.1 ' j i) . . . . . . 6 . 
Signature of O f f i c a o r other person rolort ing burial. ; i . i i • ) v l * J 

G. R / ; ^ f £ ? ! f % 0 . f l i c l s t Lt....(p3«U 
3045th Gr Reg Co - - ^ r 

RESTRICTED 



accomjjtny Report of BuriT.l) 
,0n]-y I should be completed, I f identification taps are'avoilable 
Mil'Part I & Part II should be completely fillod out "if identification ter^ 

are not available, ' , ^ 
I f informotion is unavailable, so indicate. 

,/. -

lv 

PART I 
(Positive Identification) 

L y l e , l e r c v rey j ^ ' J 

2; State i f identification tags v/ere attached to remains, hov; manv, aid \:hore 
(hank) (ASN) (Oraani ^ t i o n ) 

attac hed Yes, oas ^rouad neak _ 
Give exnet location from v/hich disinterred, furnishing coordinates and map 

< used_3a l l l chenber^ . 2 e v m 2 S ^ L a J i . . o t ^ r i e r . v ^p, 
L 72-0? 

NOTE: «TACH.0'^KUY SHOWING EXiiCT LOCATION, C> .1301..̂ I'D f - R ^ TYING LOG/- ' 
TION l i i WITH PElHtfiyilENT LANDLiliRKS. . Uot • a v a i l a b l e " 

4'. Fu l l name of .cemetery ( i f buried i n an organized cemeterv), 
• Cenetery a t f J-hallichenber^. C-ermanv.. . ^ '" " 
• 5.- Approximate ..or established date of death (stc.te which & elve taiais for'dKte 

' ^ ^ t c d ) , ^ ^ ^ ^ . ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ d e b a s e d ' ^v*n-n ^ . t . . . 
. tha t , ^ lane S m t i M j ^ J M s U U i S U U . ' 

6. Approximate or ertabllshod dete of burial (rxvo basla fc v d?-te eŝ - blished) 
approx. 2 Q _ J a ^ ^ _ ^ e . a ^ L ^ Q 3 L & ^ ^ ^ . ' 

7. Manner in which grave was marked and a l l information contained on the 
marker TTnknown 

8, List personal effects found in possession of civilian or'unauthorizod mili­
tary personnel, furnishing neme and address of Jjndividujtts concerned 

"one 

9. Na-mes and addresses of a l l persons questioned conccrrdng "'death or burial 
and infonnation- each furnished- (contact local. Mayor, priest , c-. metcry 
caretaker, those responsible for burial end any other possecsing important 

- - i n f o r j i i r , t ion) •riurgomeister a t Tev,?.e!-t ^eriru 

, PAPT I I 
. \ • • (Doubtful or Undetermined 'identification) 

10. F i l l in any information available "regarding naine, "rank, ASN, or organiza­
tion (Chock cenetery records" .and Office) 

including the presence of scars, 111016.*,' circumcision, tattoos, lorgth of 
hair, presence of mustache or board, etc. 

11, _ ^ ~ / 
(Ect Height) " "(Est Weight) v(Color "of Hair) ~ """(Color of Eyofj") / 

12. Give description of facial features and'body characteristics i f possibly, /. 



13. Give as detailed description as possible of condition and amount of rerains 

IU, Give probable cause of death, type & location of"wounds (is" there evidence 
that body was burned) 

15, Give^minute description of a l l effects, clothing & shoes, including clothes. 
markings & sizes, as well as shoe size, List each item of clothing, vdth * 
description of any unusvial cuts, design markings, pockets, colors, 'ratches, ' 
etc. Also l i s t , with detailed descriptions, a l l effects without in t r i n s i c ' 
value, such as gum, food, soap, papers, letters, tobacco, etc*, giving 
brands when applicable: 

16. Give description of any vehicle found i n the area that could be connected 
v/ith the death of the deceased 

(Type) (iffi Serial No.T"" (Organization) (Se^al No. b 

Type of each Gun) 
17. Give exact location of remains i n vehicle before removal 

18. I f buried in £ coffin, give description and markings. 

19.-List names of a l l other deceased persons buried in the v i c i n i t y , /Iso give 
available information concerning the cause & place cf deathi'of each that may 
.assist i n identification of those remains ** ' 

" r — ) 

20. Other pertinent information which would aid i n establishing identity 

(Individual, i n Charge of Disinterment) (Rank) (ASH)" ~(Organ!zstionj" 

; 



WAR DE. ARTMENT4-', 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S O f l £ 

WASHINGTON 2^. D. C. 

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 
N A M B G R A D E 

Cm •• 
M T E C A S . R E P O R T RE 

A S 201 1 

NAME 
A N D 
AD­

DRESS 
MRS ANNA LYIE/VOTHER 
ROUTE NUMBER ONE 

o 
DATE T E L E G R A M SENT 

OF 
E. A. 

SLAYDEN, TENNESSEE 

T H E I N D I V I D U A L N A M E D B E L O W D E S I G N A T E D T H E A B O V E PERSON A * Tt 

•ft. 

G R A P H I C A N D LETTER N O T I F I C A T I O N S W I L L BE B E N T T O T H I B P E R B O N . T H E R E L A T I O N S H I P , I F A N Y B I A ^ O W . IT ^ I o U L D B E N OT ED TH^I 
J H J B P E R S O N IB N O T N E C E S S A R I L Y T H E N E X T - O F - K I N OW R E L A T I V E D E S I G N A T E D T O B E P A I D B IX M O N T H S ' P A Y G R A T U I T Y I N CABE O F D E A T H . 

T H E SECRETARY OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR 

N A M E S E R I A L N U M B E R A R M OR 
S E R V I C E 

REPORTING 
T H E A T R E 

F OR J 
B T A T U S 

S H I P M I 
N U M B 

4. sc LYLE PERCY 1 3 0 1 6 1 5 3 * W 
ETO 2 0 ( 

• : ^ T Y P I O F C A S U A U p T P L A C E O F C A S U A L T Y D A I 
DAY 

E OF CAjWb C A S U A L T Y COD 

KILLED IN ACTION 
W 4—~ 

IN GERMANY 2 9 iJAti 4 4 IJ 

REMARKS: 
CORRECTED COPY 

'f 

FINDING OF DEATH HAS BEEN ISSUED PREVIOUSU UNDER SEC 5, PUBUC LAW 490, 
7 MARCH 1942I AS AMENDED, SHOWING PRESUMED. DATE OP. DEATH AS 14 APRIL 1945* , 
T H I S "REPORT QF DEATH" BASED ON INFORMATION RECEIVED SINCE THAT DATE I S I S L 

IN. ACBOHDANCE WITH SEC.9 OF SAID ACT, AND ITS EFFECT ON PRIOR PAYMENTS AND 
SETTLEMENTS IS AS PRESCRIBED IN SEC.9/ .' , / 

7 

DISTRIBUTION " A " 
W D A O O FORM n ^ f i R 
I M A Y I B 4 B l ' , , 0 J 

E D I T I O N O F ! J A N . 1 9 4 8 M A Y BE U S E D . 



R E P O R T O F D E A T H nifl/3709 

WAR D E P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C. 

DATE 31 July 194 
FULL NAME 

Lvle , Percy 

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE 

S / S G T 

Slayden, Tennessee Ai r Corps 
DATE OF BIRTH 

31 Mar 19 
PLACE OF DEATH 

European Area 
CAUSE OF DEATH 

K i l l e d i n ac t ion 
DATE OF DEATH 

29 Jan 44 
STATION OF DECEASED 

European Area 
DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 

7 Jan 41 

LENGTH OF SERVICE 
PAY PURPOSES 

YEARS 1 MONTHS 1 0 

Oveij* 3 lejan 

..-'id 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, nlatiomhip, and addrm) 

Mrs, Anna lyl e , mother. Route 1, Slayden, Tennessee 
BENEFICIARY (Namt, rtlatiotuhip, and addrm) 

Anna Lyle, mother, same as above 
Claudell Lyle, flister, same as above 

INVESTIGATION 
MADE IN UNE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT 

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS 

AUTHORIZED 
ABSENCE 

IN FLYING PAY 
STATUS 

OTHER PAY STA 
jSpecify fceloi, 

NO X YES NO NO X tn i NO NO YES X NO YES HO 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT | BATTLE NON-B/ 

Finding of death has been issued previously under Sec, 5, Public Law 
490, 7 Mar 42, as amended, showing presumed date of death as 14 April 1945. 
This "Report of Death" based on information received since that date ia 
Issued i n accordance with Sec,9 of said act, and i t s effeot on prior payments 
and settlements is as prescribed In Sec,9« 

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR 

rat 
^4 
ADJUTANT GENERAl 

WD AGO FORM R O . 1 
I JUN IMS 1 

* IF 

EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY IMS MAY BE USED. 



WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT OKNKRAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINOTON SI, DC ' 

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 
O R A D E CA* . M P O U T ncccivii' 

MAME 
• AND 

AD^v 
D R K S 8 

OF 
' E - A . 

MRSTANNA L Y L E , /MOTHER/ 
ROUTE 1, SLAYDEN, TENNESSEE, 

CATS TtUMRAM SENT 

o 
Ui APR kS 

BKMI TNI wrwmSL i 

T H E I N D I V I D U A L NAMED B E L O W D « W « M A T E D TME A B O V E P E K . O N A S T H E OME T « M M O T I P I E D IH C A S E OW E M E M B M I V ^ A N D TWE O r i T c W T l L l -
£ R A P H I C A N D L E T T M NOTI FI CAT IO MS W I U . B E S E N T T O T H I B P E R S O N . T N I M I A T M N M I I P . I T A N V . IB S H O W N B C L O W . I T B N O U L O M N O T E D V. IAT 

. • p t l » P E R B O N I B MOT H E C I B B A R 1 L T T N I M W ^ r - K I H O B B E L A T I V I O I » l » N * T « > T O — K M f c g g M O W T N T > » r — A T U I T V IM S S t f O I A T N ! 

j ' • . 

ntLATlCHtHm 

G R A D E 
mm '• 

N A M E •ERIAL NUMBER ANM OM 
•ERVICE 

S/S6T LYLE.; PERCY 1 if c - i y • 
P L A C K o r O A S U A L t V ' C A S U A L T Y • .. . 

IN 

• •• • . • • -
* * « « 

It 
r s E T U A D W O 

PLACE^fTO. LINE OF DUTY,.OWN MISCONDUCT, ON DUTY STATUS, •FINDING ' 
OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON WAS MADE IN THE CASE OF THIS INDIVIDUAL * 
UNDER PROVISIONS OF PUBLIC LAW 490, 7 MARCH 1942, AS AMENDED* ••PRESUMED 
OATE OF DEATH. li.APRIL^. MEMO. CHIEF-, CASUALTY-BRANCHr- ' T ^ 

P R O C E 8 8 I N O ANDVfrRIFICATION SECTIOtit&MPMT 
CU F I L M __ A * /-u Anoco TO 

ACTION BY 
C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E A T T A C N E O _ 

F R C V I O U B L Y R I F O N T I O N O , T M • • • < * • I N » i e » T « N W t t o w r . ^ 

I I 1_J I 11 I Ld l_J LA ' 

» » 101 H M . . 

I C H A R O I D ' 

- Y E S -

M T S . 

' V O R W A R D E D 

S P E C . IDEM T S L C O R A N W O U N D E D 

R E P O R T NOT V E R i r l l g . - H O P O O N 4 « _ ^ N O C A B . BR . P I L E . VllWIfl j l 

( A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S PERTAINING TO MILITARY FEWfSONNCL. E X C E P T WOUNDED.) 
^ C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D . S E E OASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO 48. 1844. 

I I L d I I LA L J L ^ p j ? 
L I T T E R j m * " " * " * ' ' / j . y * N N O N O E C . 

'A 

DISTRIBUTION "A" — L B C O P I E S 
' P K K S O N N 

DISTRIBUTION V » " L J ' : C O F t l M • 
^ V S U i l ^ D ^ i y i A ' ' Y P E R 8 0 N N E L AND A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S PERTAINING TO C I V I L I A N S WHO 

^ ^ . - S ^ " - " i 4 P L O T . C E ^ ] ? F W D C O N T R A C T O R S AND O T H E R S S U B J E C T TO MILITARY LAW.) 
F U R N I S H E D . S E E C A S U A L T Y BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 4 a . 1B44: ^ ! . . v i * * J i » 

I J A N U A R Y I M S ' \ ul l l l l ' S K M I R ^ . t o d u Of . 1 ivi^Minriif:' ^ 



mm 



L A 

V 

r 

mSL SEHVICS FORCES 
KANSAS CITY ÛARTERLIASTER DEPOT 

ARl/IY EFFECTS BUREAU 
601 Hardesty Avenue 

Kansas Ci ty 1, Missouri 

i n Reply Refer To: 68541 

(S-3-27-45) 
JRM:VC:okin 

Januaiy 27, 1945 

V 

Mrs. Anna Lyle 
R. F. D. #1 
Slayden, Tennessee 

<.TJear Mrs. Ly l e : 
• 

The Anny Effects Sureau has received and is forwarding 
to you some additonal property belonging to your son. Sergeant 
Percy Lyle. 

As previously indicated, my action i n forwarding such 
effects does not, of i t s e l f , vest t i t l e i n you. The property is 
transmitted in order that you raay safely keep i t on behalf of the 
owner, pending change i n his status. 

V/hen delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your 
acknowledging roceipt by signing one copy of this letter i n ths 
space, provided bolow, and returning i t to this Bureau. 

i For your convenience, there is inclosod an addressed 
envelope v/hich needs no postage. 

Yours very truly, 

E. L. RICHTER 
Administrative Assistant 
Army Effects Bureau 

I n c l — 
Envelope 

Receipt acknowledged: 

(Signature of JS&ilee,) ToateJ 

E f f . QM Forra 200 



hRMY' StRVICK FORCLS 
KnNSAa CITY ,UARTLRHAST£R DEPOT 

601 H&rdtsty n-venue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

In thb mattbr of disposition ) 
of thb personal property of« ) 

jgtJporcy Lyla_ 
(NaiJb of officbr or soldibr) ) 

13016153 ) 
( S t r i i i l Number) ) 

Case Ko. _ tflV,\ {mn) 

) RLCLIPT FOR FLKoOiU.L FROrLRTY 
) DLLIVLRLD TO BAILLL EY AR.ff tFR-CTo BUF̂ Û 

I hereby acknowledge that I have recbivod from thb Army Effects Bureau, 

Kansas City, Missouri, for safe-keeping, the following personal property of the 

above-named officer or soldier: 

No. Articles Ko. Articles 

Aawrican Expreaa Co. Travalara' Chook #01U4099 amount $10,00 

AraoWoan Bxpraaa Co. TraTelora' Chocka Moa. Z4637692 to 7-4637696 

ir.clusivc, for $20.00 each total acount S1CO.00 

American tlxproaa Co. Tntvolers' Chocka KOB. D2267893 to D2267899 

incl & 02273320-1, for {$0.00 eaoh total aaount '450.00 

I agree to safely keep and store tho above-listed personal property 

pending the return of said officer or soldier, and to deliver the same to 

him or to the Krmy Effects Bureau, Kansas City, Missouri, upon request. I 

fuHher agree, i n the pent the above-named officer or soldier subsequently 

becomes a casualty, to turn said property over to the person or persons legally 

entitled to receive the same. 

Subscribed at nt,. 1, ™*Y**", T*""- • r—0n t h i S - ^ — ^ ^ 
(City, to-An or village and state; 

June , 19 hk -

Witnessed by: 

/S/ Jennie Sullivan 
(Signaturo of witness) 

/ S / } ' r * . flnr^ LffiLfl ~ - T -
(Signature of bailee In mk j 

(address) Cert if ied a True ?opy . v (^adross) 



J 

A* 

i n Reply Refer To! 

ARMY SCRVICS FORCES 
KANSAS CITY ̂ UARTERLiASTER DEPOT 

ARIiY EFFECTS BUREAU 
601 Hardesty Avenue 

Kansas ^ i t y 1, Missouri (5-3-27-45) 
JRM:VClokm 

68541 January 27, 1945 

Mrs. Anna Lyle 
R. F. D. #1 
Slayden, Tennessee 

Dear Mrs. Lyle! 

'The Army Effects Sureau has received and is forwarding 
to you some additonal property bulonging to your son. Sergeant 
Percy l y l e . 

As previously indicated, ray action i n forwarding such 
effects does not, of i t s e l f , vest t i t l e i n you. The property is 
transmitted i n order that you may safely keep i t on behalf of the 
owner, pending change i n his status. 

V/hen delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your 
acknowledging roceipt by signing one copy of this l e t t e r i n ths 
space, provided bolow, and returning i t to this Bureau. 

For your convenience, there i s inclosed an addressed 
envelope v/hich needs no postage. 

Yours very truly, 

E. L. RICHTER 
Administrative Assistant 
Army Effects Bureau 

I n c l — 
finvelope 

Receipt acknowledged: 

(Signature of .Bailee) '(Date) 

Eff. QM Form 200 



I 

Name 

ASN 13016153 

ASERVICE" FORCES - / ^ 
.. ARMY BFreCTS -BUREAU 

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT • 

SHIP TO ; Urs,. Anna Lyle 

H. f. D. #1 

Slayden, Tenaeasee 

Case No. 68541-M 

DATE Januaiy 27, 1945 

REMARKS: 
. Campbelllokm 

ROUTING: 

_inc.lps(* Bureau Check . 
,iAcct. -No. • 

Amount 
Inclose "Valuables" itoto 

"Ship "Valuables" itemts) 

_Accounting Branch 
Jrtarehouse Division 
^F^Lles Branch, Adm. Div. -

J 

Effects Quartermaster FOR: Effects siua'rtermaster 

R̂ê nove 0,I f 

__Note discrepancy i n _ 
_Filras removed 
_Diary removed 
Laundry removed 

. V 

•u .... 

REI^KSV V F r a n k e d f f J B ^ B j ^ 
Est/ Exp. Chgs.i 

• . 
Est/, Frt, Chgs, " 

j NQ|( of packages \ 

E f f . QM Form 11+ (26 Dec. 44) 

m 
: jm . Shipping Clerk .. 1 Vi 

•3 



(Last Hano) 
l a t e a 

brff lL 
( F i r s t ITaie) (Middle I n i t i a l ) ( Serial ITunber) 

( G i ^ 
Missing I n .-lotion on the rico) (Organizat l- 'n or arm cf servi 

^ ^ l , " ^ 0 r i i ^ i g n i a . decorations, .nedRls, cannoaign badges, imtches, 
mpnuscri^ts, and othor a r t i c l e s valuable c h i e f l y as ke.^sakes. ... ,. 

A r t i c l e s S ^ - T n ! h - .Vr t lc los 
- f TrRYtr lara Qaecka IToa 

I tar—aibb«»t|t a^^^ Qnnauflt, gTQ/-
; ****** rt»n Tk fwnMi t-^fi 

CL^SS I I _ Other 3 f f e c t s 
• T j ! : . » A r t t c l o B 3 ox iTo 

i »a Book, t S B i f i C H i B i ^ 

3 ^ r 

5-aa—a?»wa. gatton _ 

5-*a Tovela Bath A-^ 

3o;c Ho 

7693 St 
J?69 

- 0 

£Ur?2fcZS9a 

— p 
W V 

90.00 ^ 
3nx Ho. 

BHSEEPICIAHT: 

M01T3Y: GOvornracnt Chock (L 9«10^) 

HTB^ Mra. Anna ly ta 
glmrfon, TrontiM 

) ($ 38.33 r^) ) Chock d i roc t to 
Quatorraastor STOUSA. 

I c e r t i f y that the f^reg'ing inventory comorisoa a l l tho offocts tho 
doccasod whon, namo anpoprs haroon, and that tho offocts worn dolivorrd to: 

Xftmotn i^artarmaitan. Gimra l 3»pot. 0 H » , APO 907. IT. 3. Ar»y. 

I S ta t ion) 

saiKooa TQ1J0H, 
Captain, Air por;^ 
AdjutMt^ 

( lU ratnwjy , 19 Vk 
(Dato) 

""^•100 ?-rn -#41 



ShtET_ -OF. ' SHEETS 

BOX NUMBER 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU IHVEH TORY 
ORIOINAL NyMfiER OF PACKAGES y 

TALLY NUMBER 
is>lO H 

>«VENTORY OATE 

A 
A.S.N. , L C - ^ ^ - V ORGANIZATION 

/Ja/ £A* B/}<S 

UECEAbF.D 
MISSING 
POW 
tRtMnnMFn 

CASE NUMBER 

RANK 

PACKAGE DESC'FIFTION 

CT OTHING PSHSCNAL ITEMS . COJTAINEHS 
BELT • BRACELET, 1 OENT'l F 1 CATI ON BAGS, CLOTH 

BELT, HONEY (NO MONEY) BRUSHES BAGS, TRAVEL " V . 

CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) * 

COATS ' - . . GLASSES CASE,. 

FOOTWEAR, PR. KNIVES FOOTLOCKER 

GlOVES, PR. LIGHTERS KIT, SEWING 

HANDKERCHIEFS MISC. INSIGNK KIT, TOILET 

HEADWEAR MISC. ITEM-. KIT, WRITING 

— r— 
J 

JACKETS PEN. FOUNT.IN PAH-EPS AND MISC. 

'. * OVERCOAM PENCIL, HECKAN 1 CAL '-^ BOOKS 

SCARFS'. /• PIPES BOOKS, ADDRESS 

SHIFTS RELIGIOUS ARTICLES BOOKS, NOTE 

SOCKS, PR. RldBONS, OECORATIC-N BOOKS, PILOT LOG 

TIES * . RINGS 01ARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION] 

TOWELS * * T06/XCO FILMS 

TROUSERS. 'PR/ ' TOILET ARTICLES LETTERS 

\ TRUNKS. PR. WATCH PAPERS, PERSONAL 

UNDERWEAR / WINGS ^ PHOTOS t-^" 
SHOE SHINE ARTICLES 
SHORT SNORTER 

SOUVENIRS 
SOUVENIR MONEY 

STATIONERY 

% TESTAMENTS 
U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) 

REMARKS: ATTACHMENTS! \X, \ *™ '•'""t. I Fo R M * ' 1 0 0 

to BY ^•iytf ,*1REK0l.,CE SPACE 

I CHECKrp IY P 

WEIGHT 

DATE WHIPPED̂  ; 

m OR / 

Gl REMOVED 

SHORTAGE CN 
REVERSE Is*^ 

IDENT. TAGS 
REMOVED 

DIARY REMOVED 

LOCKED STORAGE 

LAUNDRY 
REMOVED 

FILM 



E f F i QM FORM 11 (12 Dec. l ) * ) 



IN REPLY REFER TO_ 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
S O I H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I , M I S S O U R I 

(8-11-20-44) 
JRM:VM:rag . 

October 20, 1944 

Mrs, Anna Lyle 
R.F.D. #1 

* Slayden , Tennessee 

Dtear Mrs. Lyle: 

Thank you fpr acknowledging receipt of the property sent 
you belonging to your son. Sergeant Percy l y i e . 

Since writing you on May 30, the Army Effects Bureau has 
Veceived additional funds i n the amount of $38.33, belonging to 
Sergeant l y l e . A check for this amount i s inclosed herewith. 

As previously stated, the forwarding of funds by this 
Bureau does not, of i t s e l f , vest t i t l e i n you. The money i s trans­
mitted i n order that you raay safely keep i t on behalf of the owner 
pending his return, or the receipt of additional infomation. 

Please acknowledge receipt of the check i n the space pro­
vided below. For your convenience, there i s inclosed an addressed 
envelope which needs no postage. 

Please be assured that i n the event additional property 
of your son i s received i n the future, you w i l l be notified promptly. 

Yours very t r u l y . 

\OB. 3* 

2 I n c l s — 
Check 
Envelope 

Receipt acknowledged. 

B. B. FRIESS 
Administrative Assistant 

Army Effects Bureau 

Signature Date 



REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES 

Case No. 685A1 M 

TO: 

» 

JRM:VM:mg 
October 20, 1944' 

3̂  Accounting Unit for Check: 

Account No. 52477^ Amoimt $ 3̂ .33 

Account No. Amount $ 

TOTAL -| 

Payable to: 

, Anna. .Tuvlfr̂  — 

., Slaydftj?,, lenneaaaa ^ 
Correspondent 

Check No. 2QJi20 

I n i t i a l s P M 

A W N * L Y L C 

T M I « T Y - E I « M T A N D 3 3 / ' 0 0 

52U77 

6351; i 

38.33 

M * J O « Q.M.C, 
A 3 S T , 

Eff QM Form 49 (Rev. l l / ? 6 A 3 ) 



r 
Anay Service Forces 

KANSAS CITY HUARTERMKSTKR DEPOT 
601 Hardesty Avenue 

Kansas City 1, iviissouri 

In Reply Refer To SP̂ DK ̂'-12.̂  
30 JUBO 

SUEJLCTl Disposal of personal effects 

TO. : The quartermaster General, Memorial Division, Washington 25, D. C. \ 

- w There are transmitted herewith certified copies of receipts 
executed by ba^ees for personal property of the following-named personnel, 
r e p o r U d i * L ^ i f l 8 i a a 0 t l « « . 

. BAILEE CASL NO. » iNAiffi. 

3li527 rtaoricls, ûaoaL Bm 

&$37 '̂ tonkm. Jack 0, 

63753 Wnok, K>U* «, 

r 

For tho I'SSoots Quartawaatert 

RANK SERIAL NO. 

2nd tt, 0-7kI$kl Sirs* AmwUaia r # Foeaoull* (mt! 

S/Sgfc* 21023(3̂  «5cv fi. W# nook (fathor) 

133X61!̂ , ..Ital* A«Ba.Lyae. (aoth©p> 

($ Iacl»~^oc«lpt« 

•v 
4' 

0* Gf. OALVUf, JH* 
lot Lt , Q.iT.C, 

Chl«f # Adainiatratlv© Control flmidi 

L f f Form 206 (Rt.v. 5/18/44) 
•iv'.,.' 



KANSAS CITY ^UKRTERUASTER DLPOT 
601 Hardesty Avenue 

Kansas City 1, Missouri 

In the matter of disposition 
of the personal property ofi 

(Name of officer or soldier) 

13016153 

Case No. fm; .' 
(S-6-30-44; 

RLCLIPT KOR PEKoOKAL PROPLRTY 
DLLIVLR1.D TO DAILLL BY ARIiY i-FKLCT • BURLAU 

( S t r i i i l Nuiriber) 

I hereby acknowledge that I have received from the Army Effects Bureau, 

Kansas City, Missouri, for safe-keeping, the following personal property of the 

above-named' officer or soldieri 

1 No. Articles No. Articles 

Americafi Kxpress Co. xravelera' Check #011/)/,099 amount glO.OO 

5 ' American Kxpress Co. TraTelera 1 Checks Nos. Z4637692 to Z4637696 

inclusive, for $20.00 each t o t a l amount $100.00 

' 9 American Express Co. Travelers' Checks Nos. D2267893 to D2267899 

i n c l & D2273320-1, for $50.00 each t o t a l amount $450.00 

I agree to safely keep and store tho above-listed personal property 

pending the return of said officer or soldier, and to deliver the same to 

him or to the Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City, Missouri, upon request. I 

further agree, i n the event the above-named officer or soldier subsequently 

becomes a caaualty, to turn said property over to the person or persons legally 

entitled to receive the same. ^ 

Subscribed at (- ^ X f c ^ C t g L ^ - ^ , C/^^7^<yr oh this % day of 
(City, to\{{i or village and. state) 

Witnessed byi 

(Signature of witness) \ 

1 ^ ^ t r ( . c f d ^ * y / ^ - t i - - ' ' - -' i't-<L**-*Jiy 
(n^dress) ^ 

U L i j e b 
E f f qM Form 203 (Rev. S/ll/W) 

(Signature of b a i l t e ^ i n ink) 

(Aadruss) 



- i 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES f j IK*S 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

• O I H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 4 / 

K A N S A S C I T Y I . M I S S O U R I ' 

(S-6-30-44) 
JRU:BF:m3 

IN REPLY REFER t f e ^ g ^ M ^ ^ ^ 

Urs. Anna Lyle 
Slayden, Tennessee 

Dear Mrs. Lyle: 

— Thank you for the Information furnished in your letter of 
Jlay 16 regarding your son. Sergeant Percy lyle. 

1̂ am Inclosing fifteen American Express Company Travelers 
Checfuee in ths total amount of $560.00. 

action in forwarding thla property does not, of itself, 
vest legal title in you. The money is transmitted in order that you 
may safely keep i t on behalf of tba owner, pending hla return. In 
the event he is later reported as a casualty, these fUnda should be 
distributed according to the lawa of tho state of hia legal realdence. 
I sincerely hope that such distribution will not ba required. 

I will appreciate your signing one copy of the inclosed 
receipt, indicating that you will act in the capacity stated, and 
returning i t to thla Bureau, Por your convenience, there alao is 
inclosed an addressed envelope idilch requires no postage. 

All War Department agenclea are undor instruction to forward 
personal effects of military personnel to tho Army JEffects Bureau for 
dispoaitionj money, as a rule, ia tranamitted by mail in advance of 
other property. In the event additional belongings of your son are 
received at a later date, you will be notified promptly. 

Tours very truly. 

G. R. JOHNSON 
lat Lt. Q.M.C. 

Chief Fiscal Section 
Admlniatratlve Control Branch 

17 Incla— 
15 Travelers Cheques 
Recoipt (in dup,) 
Envelope 



Cp,se No. 68541 

To: 

x Locked Storage for: 

American Express Co. Travelers' 
Checks in the total amount of , 
$560.00 

•'•'/ / 
/ 

REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES 

May 30, 1944 (ms) 

Accounting Branch f o r Ĉ heck 
j 

Account No. Amount$_ 

Payable to 

Correspondent 

Check No._ 

Initial s 



/ 
3 

^ 7 ^ 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 



(3-6-12-44) . 
JMiBPtdk ^ 

68541-M May 12, 1944 

Mrs* Anna Lyle 
Route #1 

Slayden, Tennessee 

Dear Mrs, Ly lo i 

i n ao t ion . 

Sergeant Percy l y l e 

f a thor his 

G» H. GALVIN, JR* 
l s t L t , (i,M,C« 

Chief , Adm, Control Branch 



SPQ£K 220.87 1st I n d . Jit t ' :IIE:fs 

Army E f f ec t s Bureau, Kansas c i t y Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas C i t y 1 , Missour i , 25 March 1944 

TO; E f fec t s Quartermaster, ETOUSA, Depot G-14, APO #507, c/o Postmaster, 
New York, New York 

L r ' 

Receipt acknowledged, effects of Peroy ( m i ) Lyle, 13016153, S/Sgt, 

For the Effects Quertemester: 

_ 15 I n c l s . w/d 

G. R. JOHNSON 
1st L t . (i.M.C. . 

j i j Chief, F i s ca l Section 
Adm. Control Brnnch 
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..A.W.O.L."" 
P.O.W. " 
Abandoned 

INVENTORY 
Flat Box j •' '• i-:y^Wi^$ 

Shown on Tally In as 

TALLY IN NO. 

EFFECTS OF 

INVENTORY DATE 10/15/44 CASE NO. F iT^// 

PERCY (NMI) LYLE _RANK S/Sgt. 

ARf.iY SufilAL NO. 13016153 ^ORG. 

COMSIGNOR G-14 U.K. ' 

•• '• i •••• i 

DELIVERING CARRIER Mall G B/t NC. G B / l DATE , 

/ 

• i f * . , ; ! , 

Packago 
.No. A r t i c l e Descripfcjon 

1 — 

Remarks 

1 • $38.33 Included i n one 

U. S. Treasurer 's Check 

# 3,974 

. • • < 
dated 3 October 1944 

Symbol 212-426 

f k 

Amount$3,207.82 Payable to 

r SQM. 

J i 
* ' ' . ' ' 

j ' L i s t 287 to section f i l o . 

H i e At tached. 

' v 

t 

• . . . .:' , >' , .V 

— - t 

••>• . • . . . 

• • • ' I ' ' , • • • 

mi. -
. . .. 

",'p . > ' V^tVylV^to^Vir Iflii 

mmm i 

f 

•3) 

I'i&lWarehouse Space Inventoried By • Sipos 



•r 
33gTH BOl'G.ViiridTT SQU-̂ ROK (H) AAP 
Of f i ce of the Squadron Commander 

APO &3I+, 
U. S. Arny, 
i k F«hruary I9U 1+ 

SUBJSCr: ' Transmittal of RCviord!?. 
Si 

• fc 

t

 T . 0 . i ^ Sf fec t s Qua-Strrmastor, Goncrsl D-root C-lU, A?0 507, U.S.Ar^.y. 

ir-" 1 . Tran smi tt.-.d hornvi th are invontory of S f fec t s and chock 
f o r currency of S/Sgt. Psrcy ( M l ) L y l e . . 110l6lR^ v ^ ^ ^ 
Missing i n Action gq January • • ' 19^-14^*^" 

Par -the Snuadron Connsindsr: 

^ 2 I n c l s : i-J, 1 r ^ ' B ^ - Cantain . A l r Corns, 
I n c l 1 - 'iTHAGO Form ^ ( D a n ) & l J P a r ^ Adjutant . 
I n c l 2 - Check (L 9-10-0) APO 5 0 7 

3 *"ci;: 

/tvC 



A.V'.O.L._ 
P.O.W. 
Abandoned 

k ' l a t t iox 

INVENTORY 

Shown on Tally In as_ 

TALLY IN NO. .INVENTORY DATE ^/Sl/44 CASE NO,, 

/ 

68541 

EFFECTS OF rgRCY (..i.J) ±iLZ RANK o M " t . 

ARM SEPIAL NO. 13016153 ORG. unicnown 

CONSIGNOR a r r e t s -.n^r^rr: :s^qr, .•..T3L-O -., jgnot u-14, ^'J ;SC? 

DELIVERING C.IRRIER 1̂ -11 G B/L N0._. _G B/L DATE_ 

Package 
No." 

l 

Art.vjj.e 7 •",?c .-•:.r,ti.rn Remarks 

1 1 ..eerier, errors ss C?. i r - v e l e r s ' G'r.ecka iv:y-.bl<? to 

i>ViLOrE ^heCk ,T011'!4099 Perc:.' L; rle 
— 

/» .vr.oimt ^10.00 Kot ^ourtersi .•ned 

. . . . . . . , _ . „ 

5 ^nerican iaicprasa Co. xr-ivelors' -vtt-cVed: 
• • 1 

l»hecka faos. "4637692 to 44637696 Con:; i^t-.ar of t r n 

inclusive, fo r vSO.00 each iiivslone 

Total -'tnount *ipo.00 

9 Ataerican Express Go. iTsnvslara • 

Ofc^cxs i-.os. DS267593, toD2267899 

i n c l . & 00273:320-1, f o r ^50.00 each 

Total *r.OUOt -#450.00 

4 

Warehouse Space_ inventor ied BY E. Svtville 

Locked Storage Space Office ^ f e Packed By_ 



It, "ASUALTY MESSAGE 

T E L E G R A M 
O F F I C I A L B U S I N E S S — G O V E R N M E N T R A T E S 

F R O M W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

B U R E A U A G O 

C H G . A P P R O P R I A T I O N -JOH 50og 

AGZoMXLjT, PERCY y 
A S N 13 016 1 5 ^ y 

MRl̂  ANNA ^YLB . 

% FEB 44) spxpc-r04007r»6 N o (10) 12 FL^?UAflY 
1944 

SLAYDEN TEHNtiSSEfi 

T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R DESIRES M E T O E X P R E S S H I S DEEP R E G R E T T H A T Y O U R 

SOM PERCY LYLE 
( R E L A T I O N S H I P ) ( G R A D E ) ( N A M E ) 

HAS BEEN REPORTED MISSING IN ACTION SINCE 

TftKNTY NINE JANMftPY QVRR QRRMANY . P E R I O D IF F U R T H E R 
( D A T E ) ( A R E A ) 

D E T A I L S O R O T H E R I N F O R M A T I O N A R E RECEIVED Y O U W I L L BE P R O M P T L Y NOT IF IED P E R I O D 

OFFIC \L: 

ULIO 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

BATTLE 
A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

T H I S C O P Y FOR A R M Y EFFECTS B U R E A U 

Not to be delivered by phone except when authorized by the sender. 
Noflokbe delivered between the hours of 10 PM and 7 A M . 

/ 

W D . A . G . O . F O R M 8 0 2 - 4 
20 S E P T E M B E R 1943 



R E P O R T O F D E A T H 

FULL NAME 

HOME ADDRESS 

PLACE OF DEATH 

STATION OF DECEASED 

European Area 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 

INVESTIGATION 
MADF IN UNE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT 

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS 

AUTH 
ABS 

DH1ZEO 
ENCE 

IH FLY1I 
STA1 

10 PAY 
US 

OTHER PA 
(Specit 

Y STAT 
/ btlov 

YES HO X J" I VO YES HO J YES X NO YES NO YESX HO YES HO 

N U M HA 

WAR .DEPARTMENT ' 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C. 

m/3709 PATK 
I ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 

31 July 194! 

Lyle, Percy 

Slayden. Tennessee 

1.̂  mA 1^ 
ARM OR SERVICE 

A i r Corps 

European Area 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

Ki l l ed i n action 
DATE OF ENTRY ON CUR RENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 

7 Jan U 

GRADE 

S/SCT 
DATE OF BIRTH 

31 Mar 19 
DATE OF DEATH 

29 Jan kk 
LENGTH OF SERVICE F 

M Y PURPOSES 
YEARS 1 MONTHS 

Ove if 3 Tears 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE {Nam; rtlalvmttnp, and addrtu) 

Mrs. Anna lyle, mother. Route 1, Slayden, Tennessee 
8ENEFICIARV (Name, nlationMhip, and addrttt) 

.-Anna Lyle, mother, same as above 

Finding of death has been issued previously under Sec, 5, Public Law 
490, 7 Mar 42, as amended, showing presumed date of death as 14 April 1945• 
This "Report of Death" baaed on infonnation received since that date ia 
issued in accordance with SeCo9 of said act, and its effect on prior paymenta 
and settlements is as prescribed in Sec.9« 

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

WD AGO FORM K O 1 
I JUN TMS 9 m i m I 

EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY IMJ MAY BE USED, 




